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B CB CB
human ATGGCGGAGGCTTCTTTTGGAAGTTCGAGCCCAGTTGGGTCTTTGTCTTCTGAGGATCATGATTTTGACCCCACTGCTGAGATGTTGGTCCATGACTATGATGATGAAAGAACTCTTGAAGAAGAGGAAATGATG
baboon ATGGCGGAGGCTTCTTTTGGAAGTTCGAGCCCAGTTGGGTCTTTGTCTTCTGAAGATCATGATTTTGACCCCACTGCTGAGATGTTGGTCCATGACTATGATGATGAAAGAACTCTTGAAGAAGAGGAAATGATG
marmoset ATGGCGGAGGCTTCTTTTGGAAGTTCGAGCCCAGTTGGGTCTTTGTCTTCTGAGGATCATGATTTTGACCCCACTGCTGAGATGTTGGTCCATGACTATGATGATGAAAGAACTCTTGAAGAAGAGGAAATGATG
galago ATGGCGGAGGCTTCTTTTGGAAGTTCAAGCCCAGTTGGGTCTTTGTCTTCTGAGGATCATGATTTTGACCCTACTGCTGAGATGTTAGTCCATGACTATGATGATGAAAGAACTCTTGAAGAAGAAGAAATGATG
cow - - - - - - - - - GCTTCTTTTGGAAGTTCGAGCCCAGTTGGGTCTTTGTCTTCTGAGGATCATGATTTTGACCCCACTGCTGAGATGTTGGTCCATGACTATGACGATGAAAGAACTCTCGAAGAGGAGGAAATGATG
dog - - - - - - - - - GCTTCTTTTGGAAGTTCGAGCCCAGTTGGGTCTTTGTCTTCTGAGGATCATGATTTTGACCCCACTGCTGAGATGTTGGTCCATGACTATGATGATGAAAGAACTCTTGAAGAAGAGGAAATGATG
rfbat ATGGCGGAGGCTTCTTTTGGAAGTTCGAGCCCAGTTGGGTCTTTGTCTTCCGAGGATCATGATTTTGACCCCACTGCTGAGATGTTGGTCCATGATTATGATGATGAAAGAACTCTTGAAGAAGAGGAAATGATG
shrew - - - - - - - - - GCTTCTTTTGGAAGTTCGAGCCCAGTTGGGTCTTTATCTTCCGAGGATCATGATTTTGACCCCACTGCTGAGATGTTGGTCCATGACTATGATGATGAAAGAACTCTTGAAGAAGAGGAAATGATG
armadillo ATGGCGGAGGCTTCTTTTGGAAGTTCGAGCCCAGTTGGCTCTTTGTCTTCTGAGGATCATGATTTTGACCCCACTGCTGAGATGTTGGTCCATGACTATGACGATGAAAGAACTCTTGAAGAAGAGGAAATGATG
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis ATGGCGGAGGCTTCCTTTGGAAGTTCGAGCCCAGTTGGGTCTTTGTCTTCTGAGGATCATGATTTTGACCCTACTGCTGAAATGTTGGTGCATGACTATGATGACGAAAGAACTCTTGAAGAAGAAGAAATGATG
platypus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GGCTCTTTGTCCTCTGAGGATCATGATTTCGACCCCACTGCTGAAATGTTGGTACATGACTACGATGACGAAAGGACTCTTGAAGAAGAGGAAATGATG
chicken - - - - - - - - - GCTTCCTTTGGGAGTTCGAGCCCAGTTGGCTCTTTATCATCTGAAGATCATGACTTTGACCCTTCTGCTGAAATGCTGGTACATGATTACGATGATGAGCGAACTCTCGAAGAAGAGGAAATGATG
xenopus ATGGCGGAGGCGTCCTTTGGAAGTTCGAGCCCAGTCGGCTCGTTGTCTTCTGAGGATCATGACTTTGACCCTACTGCTGAAATGTTGGTACATGACTATGATGATGAAAGAACTCTCGAAGAGGAAGAAATGAAG
tetraodon ATGGCGGAGGCTTCCCTAGGGAGTTCAAGTCCAGTTGGCTCTTTATCGTCAGAGGACCATGACTTTGACCCAACAGCAGAAATGTTAGTTCATGAGTATGATGATGAAAGAACTCTGGAGGAGGAAGAGTCTCTT
fugu ATGGCGGAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GGCTCTTTATCGTCAGAGGACCATGATTTTGACCCAACAGCAGAAATGTTAGTTCATGAGTACGATGATGAAAGAACTCTGGAGGAAGAAGAGTCTCTT
zebrafish ATGGCGGAGGCTTCCTTGGGAAGTACGAGCCCAGTTGGCTCTTTGTCTTCAGAGGATCACGACTTTGATCCAACCGCTGAGATGTTGATTCATGAGTATGATGATGAGAGAACATTGGAAGAGGAAGAGCTTTTA.
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CB
human GATGAGGGTAAAAACTTCAGTTCAGAAATTGAAGACTTAGAAAAGGAAGGAACCATGCCTCTAGAAGATTTACTGGCATTCTATGGCTATGAACCTACAATTCCAGCAGTTGCAAATTCCAGTGCAAATAGTTCC
baboon GATGAGGGTAAAAACTTCAGTTCTGAAATTGAAGACTTAGAAAAGGAAGGAACCATGCCTCTAGAAGACTTACTGGCATTCTATGGCTATGAACCTACGATTCCAGCAGTTGCAAATTCCAGTGCAAATAGTTCC
marmoset GATGAGGGTAAAAACTTCAGTTCTGAAATTGAAGACTTAGAAAAGGAAGGAACCATGCCTCTAGAAGACTTACTGGCATTCTATGGCTATGAACCTACAATTCCAGCCGTTGCAAATTCCAGTGCAAATAGTTCC
galago GATGAGGGTAAAAACTTCAGTTCTGAAATTGAAGACTTAGAAAAGGAAGGAAACATGCCTCTGGAAGACTTGCTGGCATTCTATGGCTATGAATCTACAATTCCAGCAGTTACAAACTCCAGTGCAAATAGCTCC
cow GATGAGGGTAAAAACTTCAATTCTGAAATCGAAGACTTAGAAAAGGAAGGAAACATGCCTCTAGAAGATTTATTGGCATTCTATGGCTATGAACCTACAATTCCAGCTGTTGCAAATTCCAGTGCAAATAGCTCC
dog GATGAGGGTAAAAACTTCAGTTCTGAAATTGAAGACTTAGAAAAGGAAGGAAACATGCCTCTAGAAGATTTACTGGCATTCTATGGCTATGAACCTACAATTCCAGCAGTGGCAAATTCCAGTGCAAACAGCTCC
rfbat GATGAGGGTAAAAACTTCAGTTCTGAAATTGAAGACTTAGAAAAGGAAGGAAACATGCCTTTAGAAGATTTACTGGCATTCTATGGCTATGAACCTACAGTTCCAGCAGTTGCAAATTCTAGTGCAAATAGTTCC
shrew GATGAGGGAAAAAACTTCAGTTCGGAAATTGAAGACTTAGAAAAGGAAGGAAACATGCCTTTAGAAGATTTACTGGCATTCTATGGCTATGAACCCACAATTCCAGCCGTTGCAAATTCTAGTGCAAATAGCTCC
armadillo GATGAGGGTAAAAACATCAGTTCTGAAATCGAAGACTTAGAAAAGGAAGGAAACATGCCTCTAGAAGATTTACTGGCATTCTATGGCTATGAACCAAAAATTCCAGCGGCTGCAAATTCCAGTGCAAATAGCTCC
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis GACGAGGGCAAAAATTTCAGTTCTGAAATTGAAGATTTAGAAAAGGAGGGAAATATGCCTTTGGAAGATTTGCTGGCATTCTATGGCTATGAATCGGCAATTCCAGGAATAGCAGGTTCCAGTGCAAATAGCTCC
platypus GACGAGGGCAAAAACTTCAGTTCCGAAATTGAAGACTTAGAAAAGGAAGGAAACATGCCTTTAGAAGATTTATTGGCATTCTACGGCTACGAGCCAACAATTCCAGTGATGGCCACTTCCAGTGCAAATAGCTCT
chicken GAAGAAAGTAAAAATTTCGGTTCTGAAATTGAAGATTTAGAAAAGGAAGGAAACATGCCGTTGGAAGATTTGCTGGCATTCTATGGCTATGAACCGACAATTCCAGTTATGGCAGGTTCCAGTGCAGATAGCTCT
xenopus GAAGGTGGCAAACATTTTGCATCTGAAATTGAAGACTTAGAAAAGGAAGGAAACATGCCCCTGGAAGACTTGCTAGCAATTTATGTATATGAAGATCCAGATCCAGTAACTGCTGTTTCAAGTGCAGGCAGTTCC
tetraodon GAAGGAGGAGGGAATTTCCGCTCTGAGATTGCAGATCTTGAAAGGGAGGGGAGCATGCCATTAGAGGAACTCCTTGCCATCTATCGTTATGAGGCGTCA- - - - - - - - - - - - GCAGGCTCCAGCATAGACAGCTCC
fugu GAAGGAGGAGGAAATTTCCGCTCCGAGATTGCAGATCTTGAAAGGGAGGGCAACATGCCGCTAGAGGAACTCTTGGCCATCTATCGTTATGAGGCATCG- - - - - - - - - - - - GCGGGCTCCAGCATAGACAGCTCC
zebrafish GAAGGAGAGAGAAATTTCAGTGCAGAACTGTCCGACTTGGAAAGGGAGGGGAACATGCCGATCGATGAGCTGTTGGCCATGTATCGTTACGAGGCGTCAGTCAGTACTGGTGCAGGATCAAGCATTGACAGTTCC.
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CB
human CCAAGTGAACTGGCAGATGAACTACCAGACATGACACTAGACAAAGAGGAAATAGCAAAAGACCTGTTGTCAGGTGATGACGAGGAAACTCAGTCTTCTGCGGATGATCTGACGCCATCTGTGACTTCCCATGAA
baboon CCAAGTGAACTGGCAGACGAACTACCAGACATGACACTAGACAAAGAGGAAATAGCGAAAGACTTGTTGTCAGGTGATGACGAGGAAACTCAGTCTTCTGCGGATGATCTGACGCCATCTGTGACTTCCCATGAA
marmoset CCAAGTGAACTGGCAGATGAACTACCAGACATGACACTAGACAAAGAGGAAATAGCAAAAGACTTGTTGTCAGGTGATGACGAGGAGACTCAGTCTTCTGCGGATGATCTGACGCCATCTGTGACTTCCCATGAA
galago CCAAGTGAACTGGCGGATGAACTACCAGACATGACATTAGACAAAGAGGAAATAGCAAAAGATTTGTTGTCAGGTGATGATGAGGAAACTCAGTCTTCTGCGGATGATCTGACACCATCTGTGACTTCCCATGAA
cow CCAAGTGAACTTGCAGATGAACTACCAGATATGACACTAGACAAAGAGGAAATAGCAAAAGACCTATTGTCAGGTGATGATGAGGAAACTCAGTCTTCCGCAGATGATCTGACTCCATCTGTGACTTCCCATGAA
dog CCAAGTGAACTTGCTGATGAACTACCAGACATGACACTAGACAAAGAGGAGATAGCAAAAGACCTGTTGTCGGGTGATGATGAAGAAACTCAGTCTTCTGCGGATGACCTGACACCGTCTGTGACTTCCCACGAA
rfbat CCAAGTGAACTTGCAGATGAACTACCAGATATGACACTAGACAAAGAGGAAATAGCAAAAGACCTATTGTCGGGTGATGATGAGGAAACTCAGTCTTCTGCAGATGATCTGACACCGTCAGTGACTTCCCATGAA
shrew CCAAGTGAACTTGCTGATGAACTACCAGACATGACACTAGACAAAGAGGAAATAGCAAAAGACCTGTTGTCAGGTGATGATGAGGAAACTCAGTCTTCCGCAGATGATCTGACACCCTCTGTGACTTCCCATGAA
armadillo CCAAGTGAACTCGCAGATGAACTACCAGATATGACACTAGACAAAGAGGAAATAGCAAAAGATCTGTTGTCGGGTGATGATGAGGAAACTCAATCTTCTGCAGATGATCTGACACCATCTGTGACTTCCCATGAA
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis CCAAGTGAACTTGCAGATGAACTACCAGATATGACACTGGACAAGGAGGAAATAGCAAAAGACCTCTTGTCTGGTGATGATGAAGAAACGCAGTCTTCTGCTGATGATCTAACACCATCAGTGACTTCACACGAA
platypus CCGAGTGAACTTGCAGACGAACTGCCAGATATGACACTGGACAAAGAAGAGATCGCAAAAGATCTTTTATCAGGAGACGATGAAGAAACACAGTCTTCTGCTGATGACCTAACGCCATCAGTGACTTCCCATGAA
chicken CCGAGTGAACTTGCAGATGAACTTCCAGATATGACTCTAGATAAAGAAGAAATAGCTAAGGACCTCTTGTCGGGTGATGATGAAGAAACACAATCCTCTGCTGATGACTTGACGCCATCGGTTACTTCACATGAG
xenopus CCAAGTGAACTTGCTGATGATCTGCCAGATATGACTTTAGACAAAGAGGAAATAGCAAAAGACCTTTTGTCAGGCGATGATGAAGAAACGCAGTCTTCTGCTGATGACTTAACACCATCCGTTACATCACACGAA
tetraodon TCTGGTGACCTGACTGATGAGCTGCCTGACATGACTTTGGACAAGGAGGAAATAGCTAAAGACCTGCTGTCGGGAGACTATGAAGAGACTCAGTCCTCAGCCGATGATCTCACTCCTTCTGTTACCTCTCACGAG
fugu TCTGGAGATCTGACTGATGAGCTGCCAGATATGACTTTGGACAAGGAGGAAATAGCTAAAGACCTGCTGTCTGGAGACTATGAAGAGACTCAGTCCTCGGCTGATGATCTAACTCCTTCTGTAACCTCTCACGAG
zebrafish TCTGTTGAACTAGCAGATGATCTGCCTGACATGACCCTGGATAAGGATGAAGTCACTAATGGT- - - - - - - - - - - - GTC- - - AAAGAA- - - - - - TCACTTCCTATTAAACTGGCCCCAAATATT- - - - - - - - - AAG.
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CB CB
human ACTTCTGATTTCTTCCCTAGGCCTTTACGATCAAATACTGCATGTGATGGTGATAAGGAATCAGAGGTTGAAGATGTTGAAACAGACAGTGGTAATTCACCTGAAGATTTGAGGAAGGAAATAATGATTGGTTTA
baboon ACTTCTGATTTCTTCCCTAGGCCTTTACGATCAAATACTACATGTGATGGTGATAAGGAATCAGAGGTTGAAGATGTTGAAACAGACAGTGGTAATTCACCTGAAGATTTGAGGAAGGAAATAATGATTGGTTTA
marmoset ACTTCTGATTTCTTCCCTAGGCCTTTACGATCAAATACTACATGTGATGGTGATAAGGAATCAGAGGTTGAAGATGTTGAAACAGACAGTGGTAATTCACCTGAAGATTTGAGGAAGGAAATAATGATTGGCTTA
galago ACTTCTGATTTCTTTCCTAGGCCTTTACGATCAAATACTACCTGTGATGGTGATAAGGAATCAGAAGTTGAAGACGTGGAAACAGACAGTGGTAACTCTCCTGAAGATTTGAGGAAGGAAATAATGATTGGGTTA
cow ACTTCTGACTTCTTCCCTAGACCTTTACGATCAAATACTACGTGTGATGGAGATAAAGACTCAGAGGTTGAAGATGTTGAAACAGACAGTGGTAACTCACCTGAAGATCTGAGGAAGGAAATAATGATTGGTTTA
dog ACTTCTGATTTCTTCCCTCGGCCTTTACGATCAAATACTACATGTGATGGAGATAAGGAATCAGAAGTTGAAGATGTTGAAACGGACAGTGGTAACTCGCCTGAAGATTTGAGGAAAGAAATAATGATCGGTTTA
rfbat ACTTCTGATTTCTTCCCTAGGCCTTTACGATCAAATACTACGTGTGATGGTGATAAGGAATCAGAAGTTGAAGATGTTGAAACAGACAGTGGTAACTCACCTGAAGATTTGAGGAAGGAAATAATGATCGGTTTA
shrew ACCTCCGATTTCTTCCCTCGGCCTTTACGATCAAATACTATCTGTGACGGGGATAAGGAATCAGAGGTTGAAGATGTTGAAACAGACAGTGGTAACTCACCTGAAGACTTGAGGAAGGAAATAATGATCGGTTTA
armadillo ACTTCCGATTTCTTCCCTAGACCTTTACGATCAAATACTGCATGTGATGGGGATAAGGAATCAGAGGTTGAAGATGTTGAAACAGACAGTGGTAACTCACCTGAAGATTTGAGGAAGGAAATAATGGTTGGTTTT
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis GCTACGGATTTCTTCCCTCGGCCTTTAAGATCTAACACAACTTACGATGGTGATAAAGAATCAGAGGGTGAAGATGTTGAAGCAGATGCTGGTAATTCATCTGAAGATTTAAGGAAGGAAATAATGGTGGGTTTA
platypus GCAACAGATTTCTTCCCTCGACCTTTAAGATCAAACACTACGTATGATGGAGACAAGGAATCAGAGGGTGAAGATGTCGAAGTGGATACTGGGAATTCACCTGAAGATTTGAGGAAAGAAATAATGGTTGGTTTG
chicken GCTACAGACTTCTTTCCTCGGCCATTGCGATCAAACACTACATGTGATGGAGATAAAGAGTCAGATGGTGAAGATATAGAGACAGACAATGGTAACTCATCTGAAGATCTGAGGAAGGAAATAATGGTTGGTTCA
xenopus GCAAGAGACTTCTTTCCACGTCCTTTAAGATCTAACACTACCTATGATGGTGATAAAGAATCAGAGAGTGAGGATTTGGAAACAGACTTTGGGAATTCATCAGAGGACCTCAGAAAGGAGATCATGCTTGGGCCA
tetraodon GCTACCGATTTCTTCCCAAGAACACTTCGATCAAACACTATCTCTGATGGGGATAAAGAATCAGAGTGTGATGAAGATGGCCCGAGC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GAAGACTCCAGAAAGGAAATAATGGTGGGAACA
fugu GCTACCGATTTCTTCCCAAGAACACTTCGATCAAACACTATATCTGATGGGGATAAGGAATCAGAGTGCGATGAAGATGGTCCAAGC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GAAGACTCTAGAAAGGAAATAATGGTGGGAACA
zebrafish AAAAAATGCTTTGGTAGGAGAAGCCTTTTATCTATCGCTAAATTTTATTTGAATCTTGTA- - - GAGCACGGTCAAATTAAAAAAAGA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - TGGGGTTCCTACATGGAAATAATGGTGGGATCT.
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CB
human CAATATCAGGCAGAGATTCCCCCTTATCTTGGAGAGTACGATGGTAATGAGAAAGTATATGAAAACGAAGACCAGTTACTTTGGTGTCCTGATGTGGTTTTGGAGAGCAAAGTTAAGGAATACCTTGTTGAGACT
baboon CAATATCAGGCAGAGATACCCCCTTATCTTGGAGAGTACGCTGGTAATGAGAAAGTATATGAAAACGAAGACCAGTTACTTTGGTGTCCTGATGTGGTTTTGGAGAGCAAAGTTAAGGAATACCTTGTTGAGACT
marmoset CAATATCAGGCAGAGATTCCCCCTTATCTTGGAGAGTACGATGGTAATGAGAAAGTATATGAAAATGAAGACCAGTTACTTTGGTGTCCTGATGTGGTTTTGGAGAGCAAAGTTAAAGAATACCTTGTTGAGACT
galago CAGTATCAGGCAGAGATTCCCCCATATCTTGGAGAATATGATGGTAATGAGAAAGCGTATGAAAATGAAGACCAGTTACTGTGGCGTCCTGATGTGGTTTTGGAGAGCAAAGTTAAGGAATACCTTGTTGAGACC
cow CAATATCAAGCAGAGATTCCACCTTATCTCGGAGAATATGCTGGTAATGAGAAAGTGTATGAAAATGAAGACCAGTTGCTTTGGCGTCCTGGTGTGGTTTTGGAGAGCAAAGTTAAGGAGTACCTTGTTGAGACC
dog CAATATCAGGCAGAGATCCCCCCTTACCTTGGAGAGTATGATGGTGATGAGAAAGTGTATGAAAATGAAGACCAGTTACTTTGGCGTCCTGGTGTGGTTTTGGAGAGCAAAGTTAAGGAGTACCTTGTTGAGACC
rfbat CAATATCAGGCAGAGATTCCCCCTTATCTTGGAGAGTATGATGGCAATGAGAAAGTATATGAAAATGAAGATCAGTTACTTTGGCGTCCTGGTGTGGTTTTGGAGAGCAAAGTTAAGGAGTACCTTGTTGAGACC
shrew CAGTACCAGGCAGAGATTCCCGCGTATCTCGGAGAGTGTGATAGTAATGAGAAAGTGTATGAAAATGAGGACCAGTTACTTTGGCGTCCTGGTGTGGTTGTGGAGAGCAAAGTTAAAGAATACCTTGTTGAAGCC
armadillo CAATATCAGGCAGAGATTCCCGCTTATCTTGGAGAATACGATGGTAATGAGAAAGTGTATGAAAATGAAGACCAGTTGCTTTGGCGTCCTGGTGTGGTTTTGGAGAGCAAAGTTAAGGAATACCTTGTTGAGACC
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis CAATATCAAGCCGAAATTCCACCCTATCTTGGAAAGTACATCGGTCATGAGAAGGTGTATGAAAATGAAGATCAATTACTGTGGACTCCTGATGTGGTTCTGGAGAGCAAAGTGAAAGAGTACCTTGTGGAGACC
platypus CAGTATCAGGCTGAAATTCCCCCTTACATGGGAAAGTACAGTGGCAATGAAAAGATGAGTGAAAATGAAGACCAGCTGCTCTGGAGTCCTCATGTGGTTGTGGAGAGCAAAGTTAAAGAGTATCTTGTGGAGACC
chicken CAGTATCAGGCTGAAATTCCACCTTACCTTGGCAGACACAGTGATAATGAAAAAGCGTATGAAAATGAAGACCATTTACTTTGGAAACCTGATGTGATCTCAGAAAGTAAGGTTAAAGAATACCTTTTTGAAACC
xenopus CTTCATCAAGCAGAAATTCCACCGTTTCAGGGAAAATGCGGACTGCACTGG- - - GTATATGAACATGAGGATCATCTGCTCTGGAGGCCAGATGTTCTTCCGGAAAACAAAGTGAAGGAGTATCTAAGTGATATA
tetraodon CAGTATCAAGCAGATGTTCCGTCCTGCCTCAGTCATTAC- - - - - - GGAGAGAAAGCTTATGAGGATGAAGATGAGTTGTTATGGAGCCCAGGTGTAATTCCAGAAAGCAAAGTTCGAAGTTTCCTCTTGGACGTG
fugu CAGTATCAGGCAGATGTTCCCTCCTGCCTGAGTCATTACAAAGATGGAGAGAAAGCGTATGAAGAAGATGATCAGTTGTTATGGAGCCCAGGTGTAATTCCAGAAAGCAAAGTCCGAAGTTTCCTGTTGGACGTG
zebrafish CAATATCAAGCAGAAGTCCCAGCAGGGCTCAGCCACTATAAT- - - - - - - - - AAAGTGTACGAGGAGGAAGATCAGCTGCTGTGGTGTCCTGACGAACTGTCAGAGTATAAAGTGAAAGACTACCTCAGAGAAGCA.
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CB
human TCATTAAGGACTGGCAGTGAAAAAATAATGGATAGGATTTCTGCAGGAACACACACAAGGGACAATGAACAGGCATTATATGAACTTCTCAAGTGTAACCACAATATAAAGGAAGCAATCGAAAGATACTGCTGC
baboon TCATTAAGGACTGGCAATGAAAAAATAATGGATAGGATTTCTGCAGGAACACACACAAGGGACAATGAACAGGCATTATATGAACTTCTCAAGTGTAACCACAATATAAAGGAAGCAATCGAAAGATACTGCTGC
marmoset TCCTTAAGGACTGGCAATGAAAAAATAATGGATAGGATTTCTGCAGGAACACACACAAGGGACAATGAACAGGCACTGTATGAACTTCTCAAGTGTAACCACAATATAAAGGAAGCAATCGAAAGGTACTGCTGC
galago TCATTAAGAACTGGAAATGAAAAGATAATGGATAGGATTTCTGCAGGAACGCATACAAGGGACAACGAACAGGCATTATATGAACTTCTCAAGTGTAACCACAATGTGAAGGAAGCAATTGAAAGGTACTGCTGC
cow TCATTAAGAACTGGAAATGAAAAAATAATGGATCGGATTTCTGCAGGAACACATACAAGGGACAATGAACAGGCATTATATGAACTTCTCAAGTGTAACCATAATATAAAGGAAGCAATCGAAAGATACTGTTGC
dog TCATTAAGAACTGGAAATGAAAAAATAATGGATAGGATATCTGCAGGAACACACACAAGGGACAATGAACAGGCATTATATGAACTTCTCAAGTGTAACCATAATATAAAGGAAGCAATTGAAAGGTACTGCTGC
rfbat TCATTAAGAACTGGAAATGAAAAAATAATGGACAGGATTTCTTCAGGAACACACACAAGGGATAATGAGCAGGCATTATATGAACTTCTCAAGTGTAACCATAATATAAAGGAAGCGATTGAAAGGTACTGCTGC
shrew TCACTAAGAACTGGAAATGAAAAGCCT- - - GACCGGAATTCTGCAGGATCAATTACAAGGGACAACGAACAGGCATTGTATGAACTTCTCAAGTGTAACCATAATACAAAGGAAGCGATCGAAAGGTACTGCTGC
armadillo TCATTAAGAGCTGGAAATGAAAAACTAATGGATAAGATTTCCACAGGAACACACACAAGGGACAATGAACAGGCCTTATATGAACTTCTTAAGTGTAATCACAATATAAAGGAAGCAATCGAAAGGTACTGCTGC
elephant - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GCGTTGTATGAACTTCTCAAGTGTAATCACAATATAAAGGAAGCAATTGAAAGGTACTGCTGC
monodelphis TCTTTAAGGACTGGAAATGAAAAACCGGTGGACAAGCCCTCTGAGGGCGCGCACACGAGGGATAACGAGCAGGCACTATATGAACTTCTCAAATGCAATCACAACGTAAAGGAAGCCATTGAAAGATACTGCAGC
platypus TCTCTAAGAACTGGAAACGAGAAGATGATGGATAGGCTTTCTGAAGGAACGCATACAAGAGACAATGAACAGGCTCTTTATGAACTTCTGAAATGTAATCATAACATTAAGGAAGCAATCGAGAGGTACTGCTGC
chicken TCCTTAAGAACAGGAAATGAAAAATTAATTGGCAGAATCCCTGAAGGACTACATACACGGGACAACGAACAAGCACTGTATGAACTTCTCAAGAGTAGCCATAATGTTAAAGAAGCAATTGAGAGATACTGTTCA
xenopus TCA- - - AGAGCTGCTAATGAGAAAGAGGCTGGCGGGGTT- - - - - - - - - - - - CTGCTGAGAGACAATGAACAGGCATTGCATGAACTCTTCAAATGTCAGTACAATATAAAGGAGGCGTTGGAGCGATACAACAGC
tetraodon CTCTCACGGACGACGGATGAAAAGCTGGGATGTGACAAGCTG- - - GGAATCCATGTTCGCGACAATGAGCAGGCTTTGAATGAACTTGTCAAAAGCAACTACAACACGCGTGAAGCGCTCGAGAGGCATTGCAGT
fugu CTCTCGCGGACAACGGATGAAAAGCTGGGATGTGACAAACCA- - - GCCATCCATCTTCGTGACAACGAGCAGGCTTTGAATGAGCTTGTCAAAAGCAACTACAACACTCGTGAAGCACTCGAGAGATATTGCAGC
zebrafish CTGTCACAGTCTACAGATGACCGCACGCATTATTCCACATCT- - - GAA- - - CACATACGAGACAACGAGCAGGCTTTGTTTGAGCTTTTGAAATGTAATTATGACACTCGTGAGGCGCTGGTTCGATACTGCAGT.
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CB CB
human AATGGAAAGGCCTCTCAAGGAATGACTGCATGGACGGAAGAAGAATGCCGAAGCTTTGAACATGCACTCATGCTTTTTGGAAAAGATTTTCATCTTATACAGAAGAATAAGGTGAGAACTAGGACAGTTGCTGAG
baboon AATGGAAAGGCCTCTCAAGGAATGACTGCATGGACGGAAGAAGAATGCCGAAGCTTTGAACATGCACTCATGCTTTTTGGAAAAGATTTTCATCTTATACAGAAGAATAAGGTGAGAACTCGGTCAGTTGCTGAA
marmoset AATGGAAAGGCCTCTCAAGGAATGACTGCATGGACGGAAGAAGAATGCCGAAGCTTTGAACATGCACTCATGCTTTTTGGAAAAGATTTTCATCTTATACAGAAGAATAAGGTGAGAACTAGGACAGTTGCTGAA
galago AATGGCAAGGCATCTCAAGGAATGACTGCATGGACAGAAGAAGAGTGCCGAAGCTTTGAACACGCACTCATGCTTTTTGGAAAAGATTTTCATCTTATACAGAAGAATAAGGTGAGAACTAGAACAGTTGCTGAA
cow AATGGCAAGGCATCTCAAGGAATGACTGCATGGACAGAAGAAGAATGCCGGAGCTTTGAACATGCACTCATGCTTTTTGGAAAAGATTTTCATCTTATACAGAAGAATAAGGTGAGAACTAGAACAGTTGCTGAA
dog AACGGAAAGGCATCTCAAGGAATGACTGCATGGACAGAAGATGAATGCCGGAGCTTTGAACATGCACTCATGCTTTTTGGAAAAGATTTTCATCTTATACAGAAGAATAAGGTGAGAACTAGAACAGTTGCTGAA
rfbat AATGGAAAGGCATCTCCAGGAATGACGGCGTGGACGGAAGAAGAATGCCGGAGCTTTGAACATGCACTCATGCTTTTTGGAAAAGATTTTCATCTTATACAGAAGAATAAGGTGAGAACTAGAACAGTTGCTGAA
shrew AATGGAAAGGCATCTCAAGGAATGACTGCGTGGACAGAAGAAGAATGCCGGAGTTTTGAACATGCACTTATGCTTTTTGGAAAAGATTTTCATCTTATACAGAAGAATAAGGTGAGATCTAGGACAGTTGCTGAA
armadillo AATGGAAAGGCATCTCAAGGAATGACTGCGTGGACAGAGGAAGAATGCCGAAGCTTTGAACATGCACTCATGCTCTTTGGAAAAGATTTTCATCTTATACAGAAGAATAAGGTAAGAAGTAGAACAGTTGCTGAG
elephant AATGGAAAGTCCTCTCAAGGAATGACTGCATGGACAGAAGAAGAATGCCGAAGCTTTGAACATGCACTCATGCTTTTTGGAAAAGATTTTCATCTTATACAGAAGAATAAGGTGAGAACTAGAACAGTTGCTGAA
monodelphis AATGGAAAAGCATCACAAGAGATGACAGCATGGACAGAAGAAGAATGCAGAAATTTTGAGCACGCTCTTCTGATTTATGGGAAAGATTTTCATCTTATACAAAAGAATAAGGTGAGGACCAGGAGCGTGGCCGAG
platypus AATGGAAAGGCTTCTCAAGAGATGAAACCGTGGACAGAAGAAGAATGCAGAAACTTCGAGCATGCACTTCTCATTTACGGCAAGGATTTTCATCTTATACAGAAGAATAAGGTGAGCACCAGAACCGTTGCCGAG
chicken AATGGAAAAGCATCTCAGGAGATGGCAGCATGGACAGAAGAAGAATGCAGAAGTTTTGAACATGCTCTTCTGATTTATGGTAAAGATTTTCATCTCATCCAAAAACACAAGGTAAGAACCAGAACAGTTGCTGAG
xenopus AGTAGAAAAGCAGCACAAGAGACCACACTTTGGACTGAAGAGGAATGTAGTAATTTCGAGCATGCACTCATGACACATGGAAAGGACTTTCACCTGATACAAAAAAATGAGGTTAAGTCTCGGACGGTTGCTGAA
tetraodon CACGTAAAATCCTCAAAAGAATCACCTCCTTGGTCAGATGAAGAATGCAAGAACTTTGAACATGCACTACAGATGTATGACAAGAACTTCCACCTCATACAGAAACACAAAGTTACAACACGAACCGTAGCGGAA
fugu CACGTGAAATCCTCAAAAGAATCGCCTCCTTGGTCGGAAGAAGAATGCAAGAACTTTGAACATGCACTACAGATGTATGACAAGAACTTCCACCTCATACAGAAACATAAAGTCACGACACGAACCGTAGCAGAA
zebrafish AATGTAAAGACCTCAAAAGAATCACCACCATGGTCAGAGGAGGAATGTAGGAACTTCGAACATGCGCTGCAGATTTATGAGAAAAACTTCCATCTTATTCAGAAACACAAGGTTCAAACACGGACTGTAGCAGAA.
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CB
human TGTGTAGCATTCTACTATATGTGGAAGAAATCTGAACGTTATGATTACTTTGCTCAACAGACAAGATTTGGGAAAAAAAGATATAACCATCACCCTGGAGTTACGGACTATATGGATCGTTTAGTAGATGAAACA
baboon TGTGTAGCATTCTACTATATGTGGAAGAAATCTGAACGTTATGATTACTTTGCTCAACAGACAAGATTTGGGAAAAAACGATATAACCATCACCCTGGAGTTACGGACTATATGGATCGTTTAGTAGATGAAACA
marmoset TGTGTAGCATTCTACTATATGTGGAAGAAATCTGAACGTTATGATTACTTTGCTCAACAGACAAGATTTGGGAAAAAACGATATAACCATCACCCTGGAGTTACGGACTATATGGATCGTTTAGTAGATGAAACA
galago TGTGTAGCATTCTACTATATGTGGAAGAAATCCGAACGTTATGATTACTTTGCTCAACAGACAAGATTTGGAAAGAAACGATACTACCATCACCCTGGAGTTACGGACTACATGGATCGTTTGGTAGATGAAACA
cow TGTGTAGCATTCTACTATATGTGGAAGAAGTCTGAGCGTTATGATTACTTTGCTCAACAGACAAAATTTGGAAAGAAACGATATAACCATCACCCTGGAGTTACGGACTATATGGATCGTTTGGTGGATGAAACA
dog TGTGTAGCATTCTACTATATGTGGAAGAAATCTGAACGTTATGATTACTTCGCTCAACAGACAAGATTTGGAAAGAAACGATACAACCATCACCCTGGAGTTACGGACTATATGGATCGTTTGGTAGATGAAACA
rfbat TGTGTAGCATTCTACTATATGTGGAAGAAATCTGAACGCTATGATTACTTTGCTCAACAGACAAGATTCGGAAAGAAACGATATAACCATCACCCTGGAGTTACGGATTACATGGATCGTTTGGTAGATGAAACA
shrew TGTGTAGCATTCTACTATATGTGGAAGAAATCTGAACGTTATGATTACTTTGCTCAACAGACAAGATTTGGAAAGAAACGATACAACCATCATCCTGGAGTAACGGACTATATGGATCGTTTGGTCGATGAAACA
armadillo TGTGTAGCATTTTACTATATGTGGAAGAAATCTGAACGTTACGATTACTTTGCTCAACAAACAAGATTTGGAAAGAAACGCTATAACCATCACCCTGGAGTTACAGATTATATGGATCGTTTGGTAGATGAAACA
elephant TGTGTGGCGTTCTACTATATGTGGAAGAAATCTGAACGTTATGATTACTTTGCTCAACAAACAAGATTTGGAAAGAAACGATACAACCATCACCCTGGAGTTACGGACTACATGGATCGTTTGGTAGATGAAACA
monodelphis TGTGTGGCCTTCTACTACATGTGGAAGAAGTCGGAGCGCTACGATTACTTCGCTCAGCAAACGAGGTTTGGGAAGAAAAGATACAACCATCACCCCGGAGTCACGGACTACATGGACCGCTTGGTAGATGAGACG
platypus TGCGTGGCGTTCTATTACATGTGGAAGAAGTCCGAACGCTACGACTACTTCGCTCAGCAGACGAGGTTCGGGAAGAAGCGTTACAACCACCATCCCGGAGTCACGGACTACATGGACCGGTTGGTAGATGAAGCG
chicken TGTGTGGCGTTCTATTACATGTGGAAAAAGTCGGAACGTTATGATTACTTTGCTCAGCAAACAAGATTTGGAAAGAAGAGATATAACCATCATCCAGGAGTTACAGATTACATGGATCGTTTGGTAGATGAAGCA
xenopus TGTGTGGCCTTTTATTACATGTGGAAAAAATCAGAAAGATATGACTATTTTGCTCAGCGAACTAAATTTGGGAAGAAGAGATACAATCATCACCCTGGAGTGACTGATTATATGGATCGTTTGGTGGATGAAGCA
tetraodon TGCGTGGCGTTTTACTACATGTGGAAAAAGTCGGAGCGCTTCGACTACTTTGTACAGCAGAACCGCTTTGGGAAGAAAAAGTACAGCAGCTATCCCGGTGTAACGGACCTGATGGACAGGCTGGTGGACGAGGCA
fugu TGTGTGGCGTTTTACTACATGTGGAAAAAGTCGGAGCGCTTTGACTACTTTGTACAGCAGAACCGTTTTGGGAAGAAAAAGTACAGCAGCTATCCTGGCGTAACCGACTTAATGGACAGGCTGGTGGACGAGGCG
zebrafish TGTGTGGCTTTTTACTACATGTGGAAAAAGTCAGAACGTTTTGACTACTTTGCTCAACAGAACCGATTTGGCAAGAAGAAATACAGCTGTTACCCTGGTGTGACGGACCTGATGGATCGGCTGGTAGACGAGGCT.
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CB
human GAAGCTTTGGGTGGGACGGTAAATGCTTCAGCCTTAACTTCTAACCGGCCTGAGCCTATTCCTGATCAACAGCTAAACATTCTCAACTCCTTCACTGCCAGTGACTTGACAGCTTTGACCAACAGTGTAGCAACC
baboon GAAGCTTTGGGTGGGACGGTAAATGCTTCAGCCTTAACTTCTAACCGGCCTGAGCCTATTCCTGATCAACAACTAAATATTCTCAACTCATTCACTGCCAGTGACTTGACAGCTTTGACCAACAGTGTAGCAACT
marmoset GAAGCTTTGGGTGGGACGGTAAATGCTTCAGCCTTAACTTCTAATCGGCCTGAGCCTATTCCTGATCAACAGCTAAACATTCTCAACTCCTTCACTGCCAGTGATTTGACAGCTTTGACCAACAGTGTAGCAACC
galago GAAGCTTTGGGTGGGACGGTAAATTCTTCAGCCTTAACTTCTAACCGGCCTGAGCCTATTCCTGATCAACAGCTTAATATTCTCAACTCTTTCACTGCCAGTGACTTGACAGCTTTGACCAACAGTGTAGCGACC
cow GAAGCTCTGGGTGGGACAGTAAATTCTTCAGCCTTAACTTCTAACCGACCTGAGCCTGTACCTGATCAACAGCTAAACATTCTCAACTCTTTCACTGCCAGTGATTTGACAGCTTTGACCAACAGCGTAGCGACC
dog GAAGCTTTGGGTTCAACCGTAAATTCTTCAGCCTTAACTTCTAATCGACCTGAGCCGCTTCCTGATCAACAGCTGAACATTCTCAACTCTTTCACTGCCAGTGACTTGACAGCTCTGACCAACAGTGTGGCAACT
rfbat GAAGCTTTGGGTGGGACAGTAAATTCTTCAGCCTTAACTTCCAACCGACCTGAGCCTATTCCTGATCAACAGCTGAACATTCTCAACTCTTTCACTGCCAGTGACTTGACAGCTTTGACCAACAGTGTAGCAACC
shrew GAAGCTCTGGGTGGGACAGTAAATTCTTCAGCCTTAACTTCTAACCGCCCTGAGCCCATTCCTGATCAACAGCTGAACATTCTCAACTCTTTCACTGCCAGTGATTTGACAGCTTTGACCAACAGCGTGGCAACG
armadillo GAAGCTCTGGGTGGGACAGTAAATTCTTCAGCCTTAATTTCTAATCGACCTGAGCCTATTCCCGATCAACAGCTGAACATTCTGAACTCTTTCACTGCTAGTGACTTGACAGCTTTGACCAACAGTGTAGCAACC
elephant GAAGCCCTGGGTGGGACGGTAAATTCTTCAGCCTTAACTTCTCACCGACCTGAGCCCGTTCCTGATCAGCAGCTGAACATTCTGAACTCTTTCACTGCCAGTGACTTGACAGCTTTGACCAACAGTGTAGCGACC
monodelphis GAAGCCCTGGGCGGAGCCGTCAACTCTTCAGCCTTAACGTCGAGCCGCACCGACCCTCTTCCCGACCAGCCGCTGAGCATCCTCAACTCCTTCACTGCCAGCGACCTGACAGCCCTGACCAACAGCGTCGCCACC
platypus GAAGCGCTCGGAGGAGCGGTGAGTTCTTCGGCCTTAACCTCGAGCCGAACCGAGCCCGTGGCGGACCAACAGCTGAGCATCCTGAACTCCTTCACCGCCAGCGACCTGACAGCCCTGACCGACAGCGTCGCCACC
chicken GAAGCCCTTGGTGGAGCAGTGCATTCTTCAGCCTTAACATCTAGTCGAACAGAAACCATTCCTGATCAACAGCTAAGCATTCTGAACTCCATCACTGCCAATGACCTGACAGCATTGACAAATAGCGTAGCGACA
xenopus GAGGTTCTTGGAGCCGTAGGGAACTCGTCAGCCTTAACCTGCAGTCGAACAGATCCACTTCCTGACTCGCAGCTTAATATACTGAACTCGATTACTGCTAATGACCTGACAGCACTGACCAACAGCGTAGCGACA
tetraodon GAGGGGCTG- - - GCGGTGGACAGTTCCTCGGTGTGTTCGGCAGGACGGTTGGAGGCCACCACAGACCAGCAGCTCAGTCTGCTCAACTCAATCACAGCCAGTGACCTCACAGCTTTGAGTAACACCGTAGCCACA
fugu GAGGGACTG- - - GCGGTGGACAGTTCCTCGGTGTGTTCAGCAGGAAGGCTGGAGGCCACCACAGACCAGCAGCTCAGTCTGCTCAACTCCATCACAGCCAGTGACCTCACAGCTCTGAGCAACACCGTAGCCACA
zebrafish GAGGGTCTG- - - GCAGTGGACGGCTCACCGGTGTGTTCAGCTGGAAGACTAGAGGCATCGGCAGAGCAACAGCTCGGACTGCTCAACTCTATCACTGCCAGTGACCTCACAGCTCTTAGTAACAGTGTAGCGAAT.
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human GTCTGCGACCCCACAGATGTGAATTGTTTGGATGATAGCTTTCCTCCACTGGGCAACACACCCCGTGGACAAGTTAATCATGTGCCTGTTGTAACAGAAGAGTTACTCACCCTGCCCAGCAATGGGGAAAGTGAT
baboon GTCTGCGACCCCACAGATGTGAATTGTTTGGATGATAGCTTTCCTCCACTGGGCAACACACCCCGTGGACAAGTTAATCATGTGCCTGTGGTAACAGAAGAGTTACTCACCCTGCCCAGCAATGGGGAAAGTGAT
marmoset GTCTGCGACCCCACGGATGTGAATTGTTTGGATGATAGCTTTCCTCCACTGGGCAACACACCCCGTGGACAAGTTAATCATGTGCCTGTTGTAACAGAAGAGTTACTCACCCTGCCCAGCAATGGGGAAAGTGAT
galago GTCTGCAACCCCACGGACGTGAACTGTTTGGATGATAGCTTTCCTCCACTGGGCAACACGCCCCGTGGACAAGCAAATCATGTGCCTGTTGTAACAGAAGAGTTACTCACCCTGCCCAGCAATGGCGAAAGTGAT
cow GTCTGCAATCCAACGGATGTGAATTGTTTGGATGATAGCTTTCCTCCACTGGGCAACACGCCCCGTGGACAAGTCAATCATGTGCCTGTTGTAACGGAGGAGTTACTCACCCTGCCCAGCAATGGGGAAAGTGAT
dog GTGTGCAACCCTACGGATGTGAATTGTTTGGATGATAGCTTTCCTCCACTGGGCAACACACCCCGTGGACAAGTCAATCATGTGCCTGTGGTAACAGAGGAGTTACTCACCCTGCCTAGCAATGGGGAAAGTGAT
rfbat AGCTGCAACCCCACGGATGTGAATTGTTTGGATGATAGCTTTCCTCCACTGGGCAACACACCCCGTGGACAAGTAAATCATGTGCCTGTTGTAACGGAGGAGTTACTCACCCTGCCCAGCAATGGGGAAAGTGAT
shrew GCCTGCAACCCCACTGATGTGAATTGCTTGGATGATAGCTTTCCTCCACTGGGTAACACGCCCCGTGGACAAGTCAATCATGTGCCTGTCGTAACGGAGGAGTTACTTACCCTGCCTAGCAATGGGGAAAGTGAT
armadillo GTCTGCAACCCCACGGATGTGAATTGTTTGGATGATAGCTTTCCTCCACTGGGCAACACACCCCGTGGACAAGTAAATCATGTGCCTGTTGTAACGGAAGAGTTACTCACGCTGCCCAGCAATGGGGAAAGTGAT
elephant GTCTGCAACCCCACGGATGTGAGTTGTTTGGATGATAGCTTCCCTCCACTGGGCAACACACCCCGTGGACAAGTCAATCATGTGCCTGTTGTAACAGAAGAGTTACTCAACCTGCCCAGCAATGGGGAAAGTGAT
monodelphis GTCTGCAACTCCAGCGACGTGAACTGCCTGGACGACGGCTTCCCTCCGCTGGGCGCGCTGCCGCGGGGACAAGTGAACCACGTGCCTGGGGTGACGGAAGAGCTGCTCACCCTGCCCAGCAACGGCGAGAGTGAT
platypus GTCTGCGACCCGTCGGAAGTGAACTGCCTGGACGACGGCTTCCCCCCGCTGGGCGGTTTGTCCCGGGGCCCCGCCAGCCACGTGCCCGTGGCGACGGAAGAGTTGCTCACCCTACCCAGCAACGGCGAGAGCGAC
chicken GTCTGCCACACTTCAGATGTGAACTGCCTGGATGATGCTTTTCCTCCTATGGACAGCTTACCCCGAGCACCAGTTAATCACGTGCCTGTTGGAACAGAAGAACTGCTTAACTTGCCAAGCAATGGTGAAAGTGAT
xenopus GTATGCAATTCTGGAGAAGTGAACTGCTTAAACGAAGGCTTCCCTGTTTTGGATGCTTTACCCCGAGTCCCGGTCAATCACGTGCCAGTTGGAACAGAAGACTTGCTCACCTTGCCCGGCAACGGGGAAAGTGAT
tetraodon GTGTGCAGCCCTGCAGAGGTCAACTGTCTGGACTACAGCTTTCCTCCCCTGGATGGCCTCCATCGCGCCTCCCTAAACCAC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GAGGAGTCCCTCGGCTTCCCTTCGAACGGCGCCGACGAC
fugu GTGTGCAGCCCTGCAGAGGTCGGTTGTCTGGACTACAGCTTTCCCCCCCTGGACGGTCTCCATCGCGGCTCCCTGAACCAC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GACGAATCCCTCGGGTTCCCTTCCAATGGTGCTGAAGAC
zebrafish GTGTGCAACCCAGCAGAGATGAGCTGTTTGGACCCGTTCTTCCCCCCTCTGGAAAGTTTGCACCGAGCAGCCCTGAACCAT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GACGATCAGCTCAGCTACGGAACGAATGGAGACGGCGTC.
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human TGTTTTAATTTATTTGAGACTGGATTTTATCACTCGGAGCTAAACCCTATGAACATGTGCAGTGAAGAGTCAGAGAGACCAGCAAAAAGATTGAAAATGGGCATTGCCGTCCCTGAATCCTTTATGAATGAAGTT
baboon TGTTTTAATTTATTCGAGACTGGATTTTATCACTCGGAGCTAAACCCTATGAACATGTGCAGTGAAGAGTCAGAGAGACCAGCAAAAAGATTGAAAATGGGCATTGCCGTCCCTGAATCCTTTATGAATGAAGTT
marmoset TGTTTTAATTTATTTGAGACTGGATTTTATCACTCGGAGCTAAACCCTATGAATATGTGCAGTGAAGAGTCAGAGAGACCAGCAAAAAGATTGAAAATGGGCATTGCTGTCCCTGAATCATTTATGAATGAAGTT
galago TGTTTTAATTTATTTGAGACTGGATTTTATCATTCGGAGCTAAATCCTATGAACATGTGCAGTGAAGAGTCAGAAAGACCAGCAAAGAGATTGAAAATGGGCATTGCCGTCCCTGAATCTTTTATGAATGAGGTT
cow TGTTTTAATTTATTTGAGACTGGATTTTATCACTCAGAGCTGAACCCCATGAACATGTGCAGTGAAGAGTCAGAAAGACCAGCAAAGAGATTGAAAATGGGCATTGCTGTTCCTGAATCCTTTATGAATGAGGTT
dog TGTTTTAATTTATTTGAGACTGGATTTTATCACTCGGAGCTAAACCCCATGAACATGTGCAGTGAAGAGTCAGAAAGACCAGCAAAGAGATTGAAAATGGGCATTGCTGTTCCTGAATCCTTTATGAATGAGGTT
rfbat TGTTTTAATTTATTTGAGACTGGATTTTATCATTCGGAGCTTAACCCCATGAACATGTGCAGTGAAGAGTCAGAAAGACCAGCAAAGAGATTGAAAGTGGGCATTGCTGTTCCTGAATCCTTTATAAATGAGGTT
shrew TGTTTTAATTTATTCGAGACTGGATTCTACCACTCGGAGCTAAACTCCATGAACATGTGCAGTGAAGAATCAGAGCGACCAGCAAAGAGATTGAAAATGGGCATTGCCGTCCCTGAATCTTTTATGAATGAGGTT
armadillo TGTTTTAATTTATTTGAGACTGGATTTTATCACTCGGAGCTAAACCCTATGAACATGTGCAGTGAAGAGTCAGAAAGACCAGCAAAGAGATTGAAAATGGGCATTGCTGTCCCTGAATCCTTTATGAATGAGGTT
elephant TGTTTTAACTTATTTGAGACTGGATTTTATCACTCAGAGCTAAACCCTATGAACATGTGCGGTGAAGAGTCGGAAAGACCAGCAAAGAGATTGAAAATGGGCATTGCTGTCCCTGAATCCTTTATGAATGAGGTG
monodelphis TGTTTTAATTTATTCGAGACGGGATTTTACCACTCGGAGCTCAACCCCATGAACCTGTGCGGCGACGAGTCCGAGAGGCCGGCCAAGAGGTTAAAAATGGGCCTCGCGGTGCCCGACGCCTTCATCAACGACGTG
platypus TGCTTCAATCTGTTCGAGACGGGGTTTTATCACTCGGAACTGAATCCCGCCGACGTCTGCGGCGAGGAGTCGGAGAGGCCGGCGAAGAGATTGAAAATGGGCCTGGCCGTCCCCGAACCCTTCGTGAGCGACGTG
chicken TGTTTTAATTTATTTGAGACTGGCTTTTATCATTCAGAGCTAAACCCAATGAACATGTGCAGTGAAGAGACAGAAAGACCCGCGAAGAGATTGAAAATGGGG- - - - - - ATCCCAGAATCCTTCATGAATGATGTC
xenopus TGTTTTAATATTTTCGAGACTGGATTTTATCCCTCTGAGGTCAACACCTTGAGCTTATGCAGCGAGGAACCAGAGAGGCCAGCGAAAAGAATAAAAATGGGAATCTCTGTTCCAGAATCCTACATCAGTGATGTT
tetraodon TGCCTCAACATGCTGGAGACGGGCTTCTACCATTCAGATCTGGGCCAGCTAGGAGTCTGCAACAAGGACTGCGAGCGGCCCTCTAAAAGACTCAAAATGGCCCTG- - - - - - CCAGATTCTTTTATCAACGACGTG
fugu TGCCTCAACATGCTCGATACCGGATTCTACCATTCGGAGCTGGGCCAGCTAGGAGTGTGCAACAAGGACTGCGAGCGGCCCTCCAAAAGACTGAAGATGGCTCTG- - - - - - CCGGATTCTTTTATCAACGACGTG
zebrafish TGCCTCAACATGCTGGATTCAGGCTTTTACCGCTCTGACCTGGGCCAGCTCAGCATGTGCAGCAAAGACTGCGAACGACCCTCCAAGAGGCTCAAAATGGGCCTT- - - - - - TCAGAGTCCTTCATCAACGACGTG.
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human TCTGTAAATAACCTGGGTGTGGACTTTGAAAATCACACACATCACATCACCAGTGCCAAAATGGCTGTTTCTGTGGCTGACTTTGGCAGTCTCTCTGCCAACGAGACCAATGGTTTCATCAGTGCCCATGCTCTG
baboon TCTGTAAATAACCTGGGTGTGGACTTTGAAAATCACACACATCACATCACCAGTGCCAAAATGGCTGTTTCTGTGGCTGACTTTGGCAGTCTCTCTGCCAGCGAGACTAATGGTTTCATCAGTGCCCATGCTCTG
marmoset TCTGTAAATAACCTGGGTGTGGACTTTGAAAATCACACACATCACATCACGAGTGCCAAAATGGCTGTTTCGGTGGCTGACTTTGGCAGTCTGTCTGCCAGCGAGACCAATGGTTTCATCAGTGCCCATGCTCTG
galago TCTGTAAATAATCTGGGTGTGGACTTTGAAAATCACACACATCATATCACCAGTGCCAAAATGGCCGTCTCTGTGGCTGACTTTGGCAGTCTGTCTGCCAACGAGACCAATGGTTTCATCAGTGCCCACACTCTG
cow TCTGTAAATAATTTGGGTGTAGACTTTGAAAATCACACACATCATATCACCAGTGCCAAAATGGCCGTGTCTGTGGCTGACTTTGGCAGTCTGTCTGCCAACGAGACCAATGGTTTCATCAGTGCCCACGCTTTG
dog TCTGTAAATAATTTGGGTGTGGACTTTGAAAATCACACGCATCACATCACCAGTGCCAAAATGGCTGTCTCTGTGGCGGACTTTGGCAGTCTGTCTGCCAGTGAGACCAATGGTTTCATCGGTGCCCATGCTCTG
rfbat TCTGTAAATAATTTGGGTGTGGACTTTGAAAATCACACACATCACATCACCAGTGCCAAAATGGCTGTCTCTGTGGCTGACTTTGGCAGTCTGTCTGCCAGTGAGACCAATGGTTTCATCAGTGCCCACACTCTG
shrew TCTGTAAATAACTTGGGTGTGGACTTTGAAAATCACACACATCACATCACCAGTGCCAAAATGGCAGTCTCTGTGGCCGACTTTGGCAGCCTGTCCACCAGCGAGACTAACGGCTTCATCAGTGCCCACGCTCTG
armadillo TCTGTAAATAATTTGGGTGTGGACTTTGAAAATCACACACATCATATCACCAGTGCCAAAATGGCTGTTTCTGTGGCTGACTTTGGCAGTCTTTCTGCCAACGAGACCAATGGTTTCATCAGTGCTCACACTCTG
elephant TCTGTAAATAATTTGGGTGTGGACTTTGAAAATCACACACATCACATCACCAGTGCCAAAATGGCCGTCTCAGTGGCTGACTTTGGCAGTCTGTCTGCCAGCGAGACCAATGGCTTCATCAGTGCCCACGCTCTG
monodelphis TCCGTCAACAACCTGGGCGTGGACTTTGAGAGCCACACGCACCACCTCACCAGTGCCAAAATGGCCGTCTCGGTGGCCGACTTCAGCAGCCTGTCTGCGAGCGAGACCAACGGCTTCATGGGCTCCCACGCGCTC
platypus TCGGTGAACGGCCTGGGCGTGGACTTCGAGAATCACACGCGCCACCTCGCCGGGGCCAAAATGGCCGTCTCGGTGGCCGACTTCGGCGGCCTGTCGGCCGGCGAGACCAACGGCTTCATCGGCGCCCACGCCCTC
chicken TCTGTAAATAACCTTGGTGTAGACTTTGAGAACCACACACATCATATTACCAGTGCCAAAATGGCTGTTTCAGTGGCTGACTTCAGCAGTCTATCTTCAAATGAGACAAATGGTTTTATCAACACCCACACTCTT
xenopus TCTGTAAATAACCTTGGTGTAGACTTTGAAAACCATACACACCACATCACCAGTGCCAAAATGGCTGTATCCATGGCAGACTTAAGCAGTTTATCCACAAATGAGACAAATAGTTTTCTAAATTCACACACACTA
tetraodon TCTGTCGGTAACCTGGGAGTGGACTTCGAAAGGCGGACACACCGGATCACCGGGGCCAAAATGGCCGTCTCCGTCACAGACTTTGGGAGCTTG- - - AGCAGCGAACCCAACGGATTTCTGGGAGCACACGCACAT
fugu TCTGTTGGTAACCTCGGAGTGGACTTCGAACGGCGGACACACCGGATCACCGGGGCCAAAATGGCGGTGTCTGTCACAGACTTTGGGAGCTTG- - - ACTGGCGAGCCCAACGGGTTTCTGGGATCACACGCACAC
zebrafish - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GACTTCGAGAGACGAGCACATCGCATCACAGGCGCCACAATGGCGGTTTCGGTCACAGACTTCAGTGGCATC- - - GGGAGTGAAGCCAACGCTTTCATCAGCTCTCATTCTCAC.

1490
.

1500
.

1510
.

1520
.

1530
.

1540
.

1550
.

1560
.

1570
.

1580
.

1590
.

1600
.

1610
.

1620

C
human CATCAGCACGCGGCCCTACACTCTGAG
baboon CATCAGCACGCGGCCCTACACTCTGAG
marmoset CATCAGCATGCAGCCCTGCACTCTGAG
galago CATCAGCACGCCGCCCTTCACTCTGAG
cow CATCAGCATGCCGCCCTGCATTCTGAA
dog CATCAGCATGCCGCCCTTCACTCAGAG
rfbat CATCAGCATGCTGCCCTTCACTCTGAG
shrew CATCAGCATGCTGCCCTTCACTCCGAG
armadillo CATCAGCACGCAGCCCTCCACTCCGAG
elephant CATCAGCACGCTGCCCTTCACTCCGAG
monodelphis CACCCACACACCGCCCTGCACTCGGAG
platypus CACCCACAAACCGCCCTCCACTCCGAG
chicken CACCAACACACCGCCCTTCATTCAGAA
xenopus CAC- - - CACACGGCCCTTCAGTCGGAA
tetraodon CACCAGCACACTGCACTTCAGTCAGAG
fugu CACCAGCACACTGCACTTCAGTCAGAG
zebrafish CACCAACACACTGCACTTCAGTCCGAC.
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